TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

Texas Windstorm Insurance Association—Dwelling and Commercial Policy Form Filings

Reference Numbers: P-0220-01 and P-0220-02 SERFF State Tracking Nos. S675887 and S675888

Pursuant to 28 TAC §5.4911, the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association (TWIA) has filed forms with the Texas Department of Insurance for approval:

--revised Commercial Policy; and

--revised Dwelling Policy.

The revisions are part of TWIA's efforts to implement Senate Bill 615, 86th Legislature, Regular Session (2019), which authorizes supplemental payments and requires TWIA to include a notice about the availability of these supplemental payments in its policies beginning July 1, 2020.

You can get a copy of the filings from the Office of the Chief Clerk, Mail Code 112-2A, Texas Department of Insurance, P.O. Box 149104, Austin, Texas 78714-9104 or online at www.tdi.texas.gov/submissions/indextwia.html#form.

Public Comment: Send comments on the filings to ChiefClerk@tdi.texas.gov or to the Office of the Chief Clerk, Mail Code 112-2A, Texas Department of Insurance, P.O. Box 149104, Austin, Texas 78714-9104 by 5:00 p.m., Central time, on March 18, 2020.

Hearing Requests: To request a public hearing, you must submit a request separately by 5:00 p.m., Central time, on March 9, 2020. Send the request for a hearing by email to ChiefClerk@tdi.texas.gov, or by mail to the Texas Department of Insurance, Office of the Chief Clerk, Mail Code 112-2A, P.O. Box 149104, Austin, Texas 78714-9104.